1. General description
The NX5DV330 is a quad 1-of-2 high-speed TTL-compatible video
multiplexer/demultiplexer. The low ON resistance of the switch allows inputs to be
connected to outputs without adding propagation delay or generating additional ground
bounce noise
It has a digital select input (S), four independent inputs/outputs (nY0, nY1), a common
input/output (nZ) and an active LOW enable input (E). When pin E is HIGH, the switch is
turned off.

NXP Semiconductors NX5DV330
Quad 1-of-2 video multiplexer/demultiplexer
3. Ordering information
[1] Also known as QSOP16.
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
NX5DV330D −40 °C to +85 °C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
NX5DV330DS −40 °C to +85 °C SSOP16[1] plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm; lead pitch 0.635 mm
SOT519-1
NX5DV330PW −40 °C to +85 °C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
NX5DV330BQ −40 °C to +85 °C DHVQFN16 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 16 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT763-1
Fig 1. Logic diagram
001aai498
1Z 1Y0
4 2
1Y1
3
2Z 2Y0
7 5
2Y1
6
3Z 3Y0
9 11
3Y1
10
4Z 4Y0
12
S
1
E
15
14
4Y1
13
NX5DV330_3 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 03 — 5 August 2009 3 of 15
NXP Semiconductors NX5DV330
Quad 1-of-2 video multiplexer/demultiplexer
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning
5.2 Pin description